TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savid, LLC		104/29/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Davis-Standard, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Extrusion Drive	
City:	Pawcatuck	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06379	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2212984	A LIFETIME OF PROCESS SUPPORT
Registration Number:	1447138	COM-VAC
Registration Number:	0627776	DAVIS-STANDARD
Registration Number:	2351805	DAVIS-STANDARD
Registration Number:	667385	D-S
Registration Number:	1870326	D-S
Registration Number:	2277726	DSB
Registration Number:	2379205	DUAL-THERM
Registration Number:	1982511	EPIC II
Registration Number:	1171233	EX-M-PLAR
Registration Number:	1004475	FIBERMASTER
Registration Number:	1412040	FLATPAK
		TDADELLADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0043

900033943

Registration Number:	1412039	GEMINI
Registration Number:	1523808	HES
Registration Number:	1416426	MARK V
Registration Number:	1982519	MARK VI
Registration Number:	2039733	NRM EXTRUSION
Registration Number:	1682674	РМ
Registration Number:	1692437	SCRAPPER
Registration Number:	1647206	STERLING
Registration Number:	2902438	SUPER BLUE
Registration Number:	2596337	THE PARISON
Registration Number:	700482	THERMATIC
Registration Number:	2504723	WOODTRUDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-8200 Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Robinson & Cole LLP - J.P. Scheib

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib
Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
Date:	10/13/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Davis-Standard-Merger#page1.tif source=Davis-Standard-Merger#page2.tif source=Davis-Standard-Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0044

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BCCM, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SAVID, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "DAVIS-STANDARD, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DAVIS-STANDARD, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4140399

DATE: 09-07-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0045

050734457

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 PM 04/29/2005 FILED 03:13 PM 04/29/2005 SRV 050348438 - 3948066 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BCCM, LLC

AND

SAVID, LLC

WITH AND INTO

DAVIS-STANDARD, LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent companies of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF ORGANIZATION

BCCM, LLC

Delaware

Davis-Standard, LLC

Delaware

Savid, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger by and among BCCM, LLC, Davis-Standard, LLC, and Savid, LLC has been approved, adopted, executed, certified, and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209, 18-302(d) and 18-404(d) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company of the merger is Davis-Standard, LLC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Davis-Standard, LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company, until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving company, the address of which is c/o Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle, LLP, 101 Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10178.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent company.

2236908v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0046 SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Davis-Standard, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of 29 to day of April 2005.

By: Name: Robert W. Ackley
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

2

2236908v3

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0047